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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

LM-79-08

P488827

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P387254)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/11/2021
COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE
CLM-12-4-INS-P12125-LD4-3HI-40-120-EDD

1X4 CLM LED LUMINAIRE WITH P12125 LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

12306.4 lumens

N/A

95.0 lumens/watt
1.01/1.04/1.24

Rectangular (W 1'x L: 4' x H: Q')
Direct

129.6
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P488827

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-4-INS-P12125-LD4-3HI-40-120-EDD
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OOPER

Lighting Solutions

130°

120°

110°
100°
90°
80°
70°

60°

30f6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P488827
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-4-INS-P12125-LD4-3HI-40-120-EDD

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
RwW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1 109 104 100 96 106 102 98 95 98
2 99 91 84 79 97 89 83 78 86
3 90 80 72 65 88 78 71 65 75
4 83 71 62 55 81 70 61 55 67
5 76 63 54 48 74 62 54 48 60
6 70 57 48 42 68 56 48 42 54
7 65 52 43 37 64 51 43 37 49
8 61 47 39 33 59 47 39 33 45
9 57 43 35 30 55 43 35 30 42
10 53 40 32 27 52 40 32 27 39

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°
0° 14257 14257 14257
5° 13689 13593 13593
10° 12741 12625 12722
15° 12090 12068 12186
20° 11646 11730 11821
25° 11313 11498 11564
30° 11041 11312 11382
35° 10851 11168 11281
40° 10659 11091 11184
45° 10439 10983 11114
50° 10209 10846 10991
55° 9925 10689 10733
60° 9569 10395 10374
65° 9070 9997 9930
70° 8468 9322 9208
75° 7475 8259 8176
80° 6072 6730 6400
85° 4211 4292 4128

30

111
95

80
69

60
53
47
42
38
35
32

Scaled Data Report
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@ C

30

106
91
78
67
59
52
46
41
37
34
31

10

106
89
74
62
54
46
41
36
33
29
27

20
10
50

102
90
79
70
63
56
51
47
43
40
37

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30
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45
41
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P488827
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-4-INS-P12125-LD4-3HI-40-120-EDD

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 468.2 3.8 o° 5298 5298 5298 5298 5298

10°-20° 1226.3 10.0 5° 5068 5056 5032 5029 5032 470
20°-30° 1783.2 14.5 15° 4340 4329 4332 4361 4374 1225
30°-40° 2122.0 17.2 25° 3810 3842 3872 3904 3895 1756
40°-50° 2203.4 17.9 35° 3303 3343 3400 3451 3434 2065
50°-60° 1996.1 16.2 45° 2743 2792 2886 2918 2920 2120
60°-70° 1506.3 12.2 55° 2116 2166 2278 2294 2288 1889
70°-80° 820.7 6.7 65° 1424 1466 1570 1568 1560 1408
80°-90° 180.3 1.5 75° 719 748 794 800 786 766
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 136 138 139 138 134 172
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 3477.6 28.3

0°-40° 5599.6 45.5

0°-60° 9799.1 79.6

0°-90° 12306.4 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 12306.4 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P488827
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-4-INS-P12125-LD4-3HI-40-120-EDD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

0°[ 52981 52981 5298.1 52981 52981
2.5°| 52517 52464 52292 52226  5221.2
5°| 50677 5055.8 5032.0 5029.4 5032.0
7.5°| 48480 48347 4811.0 48202  4832.1
10°| 4662.6  4629.6  4620.2 4633.5  4656.0
12.5°| 44971 44707 4462.7 4497.1  4513.1
15°| 4339.6  4329.0 43317 4360.8 4374.0
17.5°| 42033  4196.6 4213.9 42364  4243.0
20°| 40669  4080.2 4096.0 41199 4127.8
225°| 39332 39583 39849 4016.6 4006.0
25°| 38101  3841.8 38723 3904.1 3894.8
27.5°| 3679.0 3716.0 37584 37929 3779.6
30°| 35532 3599.5 3640.6 36829  3663.1
32.5°| 34288 34725 35215 3573.1 3550.6
35°| 3303.0 3342.8 3399.7 34513  3434.1
37.5°| 31641  3213.0 3277.8 3322.8 3311.0
40°| 30343 30793 31574 3186.6 3183.9
42.5°| 29032 29403 3022.4 3055.5  3050.2
45°| 27431 27920 2886.0 2917.8  2920.4
47.5°| 26014 26425 27431 27682 27735
50°| 24386  2490.2 2590.8 2621.2 26253
52.5°| 22783  2333.9 2437.2 24584  2462.4
55°| 21155  2165.8  2278.3 22943  2287.7
57.5°| 1944.8 20057 2109.0 2116.8 2123.5
60°| 17779 18309 19315 19421 1927.6
62.5°| 15966  1650.8 1754.1 1756.7 1744.8
65°| 14244 14655 15700 1567.5 1559.5
67.5°| 12444 12947 13715 13741 1367.6
70°| 10763 11107 1184.8 11862 1170.3
72.5° 8950 9320 9915 9836  979.7
75° 7189 748.0 7944  799.6  786.4
77.5° 5574 5785  613.0 609.0  594.4
80°| 3918 409.1 4343 4290  413.0
82.5°[ 2502 260.8 2767 2701  263.4
gs°| 1364 1376 1390 1376  133.7
87.5° 50.3 51.7 51.7 50.3 46.4
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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